

**PARTIAL AIR CARRIER RAMP
WATERTOWN REGIONAL AIRPORT
WATERTOWN, SOUTH DAKOTA
AIP #3-46-0058-037-2020**

A-7495

BID TABULATION

9/11/2020

| Base Bid | | | | | Timmons Construction, Inc. | | T & R Contracting, Inc. | | BX Civil & Construction, Inc. | |
|-----------------------|-------------|------------------------------------|----------|------|----------------------------|--------------|-------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------|--------------|
| | | | | | Brookings, SD | | Sioux Falls, SD | | Dell Rapids, SD | |
| Item # | Spec # | Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
| 1 | C-105 | Mobilization | 1 | L.S. | \$19,800.00 | \$19,800.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$44,000.00 | \$44,000.00 |
| 2 | C-100 | Contractor Quality Control Program | 1 | L.S. | \$40,950.00 | \$40,950.00 | \$40,235.40 | \$40,235.40 | \$45,000.00 | \$45,000.00 |
| 3 | S-100 | Construction Safety Phasing Plan | 1 | L.S. | \$6,978.00 | \$6,978.00 | \$4,502.85 | \$4,502.85 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 4 | P-152 | Unclassified Excavation | 3,199 | CuYd | \$3.30 | \$10,556.70 | \$2.99 | \$9,565.01 | \$3.50 | \$11,196.50 |
| 5 | P-152 | Borrow Excavation | 2,339 | CuYd | \$3.00 | \$7,017.00 | \$2.80 | \$6,549.20 | \$3.00 | \$7,017.00 |
| 6 | P-154 | Subbase Course (Furnished) | 1,483 | CuYd | \$21.20 | \$31,439.60 | \$19.90 | \$29,511.70 | \$22.00 | \$32,626.00 |
| 7 | P-154 | Subbase Course (On-Site Recycled) | 1,920 | CuYd | \$6.25 | \$12,000.00 | \$5.63 | \$10,809.60 | \$6.00 | \$11,520.00 |
| 8 | P-209 | Crushed Aggregate Base Course | 963 | CuYd | \$24.65 | \$23,737.95 | \$23.16 | \$22,303.08 | \$25.00 | \$24,075.00 |
| 9 | P-501 | 12" Cement Concrete Pavement | 5,250 | SqYd | \$89.85 | \$471,712.50 | \$92.95 | \$487,987.50 | \$95.00 | \$498,750.00 |
| 10 | P-605 | Silicone Joint Sealing Filler | 6,120 | Ft | \$2.05 | \$12,546.00 | \$2.45 | \$14,994.00 | \$3.50 | \$21,420.00 |
| 11 | D-705 (MOD) | 4" Perforated Underdrain Piping | 454 | Ft | \$13.00 | \$5,902.00 | \$11.78 | \$5,348.12 | \$13.00 | \$5,902.00 |
| 12 | D-705 (MOD) | 4" Solid Underdrain Piping | 68 | Ft | \$14.00 | \$952.00 | \$12.31 | \$837.08 | \$14.00 | \$952.00 |
| 13 | D-751 | Underdrain Manhole | 1 | Each | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,793.84 | \$2,793.84 | \$3,200.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| 14 | T-905 | Topsoil (Furnished from the Site) | 176 | CuYd | \$4.30 | \$756.80 | \$3.87 | \$681.12 | \$4.00 | \$704.00 |
| 15 | TL-100 | Field Laboratory | 1 | Each | \$9,485.00 | \$9,485.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$6,400.00 |
| 16 | SP-2 | Geogrid | 1,500 | SqYd | \$2.25 | \$3,375.00 | \$2.03 | \$3,045.00 | \$2.25 | \$3,375.00 |
| 17 | SP-3 | Geotextile Separator Fabric | 5,977 | SqYd | \$2.00 | \$11,954.00 | \$1.51 | \$9,025.27 | \$1.75 | \$10,459.75 |
| 18 | Plans | Underdrain Outlet Structure | 1 | Each | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$671.22 | \$671.22 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 |
| Total Base Bid | | | | | \$672,912.55 | | \$713,859.99 | | \$729,747.25 | |

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: Michael A. Schmit DATE: 9-11-2020